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29ª LLIGA 

 Setembre 2025    Gener 2026

STABLEFORD

hcp ini llicència HCP INFERIOR (fins 24,9) SUMA 14-oct. 04-nov.

1 21,8 CB00970687 BORRULL BORI, JESUS 1er 254 18 18 23 12 19 18 17 20 16 17 19 23 21 21 13 20 17

1 18,1 CBB2342700 ABAD MATEU, EDUARD 2n 247 18 19 18 20 21 17 20 17 18 20 17 16 20 16 22 16

1 23,1 CB00174239 NOGUERON CASTRO, MANUEL 3r 241 17 19 19 16 21 14 19 17 21 15 14 16 19 21 19 15 17 16

1 21,3 CBB2163982 NAHARRO CABANILLAS, MANUEL 233 20 14 18 18 15 18 22 17 19 18 13 16 18 20

1 14,8 CBB2742635 RIU PAC, JOSE LUIS 232 17 18 19 15 19 19 17 23 13 17 17 17 12 16 18

1 19,9 CB00115584 ROSA RUIZ, SEGUNDO 229 15 14 18 18 17 20 8 17 15 19 15 16 14 16 22 21

1 24 CB17046934 NAYA MOMBRU, ALBERT 226 19 16 9 9 17 20 13 11 16 19 21 17 18 13 19 14 17

1 10,8 CBB2642823 RISUEÑO MARTOS, BARTOLOME 223 15 15 15 10 15 19 16 14 18 18 20 19 17 19 14 17

1 21,6 CB44653706 GIL GRUART, ANTONI 215 15 15 16 19 14 20 11 17 19 16 17 19 17

1 22,8 CB17215292 MARQUEZ SANCHEZ, JUAN 208 14 14 17 9 17 14 16 16 17 20 14 17 14 12 17 15

1 14,5 CBB2338481 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 194 14 13 14 15 12 14 17 18 15 11 9 14 18 14 16

1 22,4 CBB2174626 VALLS TORRES, BARTOMEU 196 #VALUE! 15 17 21 19 18 16 14 13 18 14 19 12

1 22,6 CBB2791808 LOPEZ LOPEZ, MIGUEL 196 #VALUE! 19 17 17 15 12 13 22 22 18 11 18 12

1 19,9 CBB2119469 MARTINEZ SELVA, PERE 188 #VALUE! 14 17 13 15 19 19 16 20 22 15 18 15

1 18,6 CBB2176103 GRAU MOLINA, FERRAN 156 #VALUE! 18 16 17 14 13 15 17 11 15 20 13

1 21,9 CBB2808762 RUBIO GARCIA, ENRIQUE 146 #VALUE! 17 15 18 18 12 17 15 20 14 13

1 24,1 CBB2120297 LLENAS CALVO, JESUS 128 #VALUE! 12 17 16 20 10 14 15 10 14 11

1 24,2 CB44275423 MARFIL MATA, RAFAEL 100 #VALUE! 22 11 16 15 15 14 7 18

1 20,1 CBB2275367 PEÑALVER MARTINEZ, JOSEP 62 #VALUE! 16 11 18 17

19

hcp ini llicència HCP SUPERIOR (des de 25) SUMA 14-oct. 04-nov.

1 28,3 CBB2641434 LLOBET NUALART, DIDAC 1er 247 20 20 21 22 19 16 16 13 21 15 21 21 12 17 16 17 16 12

1 25,8 CBB2227330 TEIXIDO SATORRES, RAMON 2n 237 17 15 17 19 17 13 13 21 17 25 14 15 19 16 22 17

1 27,7 CBB2753218 PAGES VALLS, IMMA 3er 232 19 15 17 20 14 13 16 11 22 16 19 18 18 22 16

1 25 CB17115327 ANGLI GARRIGA, JOSEP 229 16 10 10 19 12 11 18 18 17 23 16 21 19 16 19 15

1 29,6 CB00271413 GARCIA PLANAS, MANUEL 227 17 16 20 18 15 10 18 15 11 20 14 20 18 14 15 11 19 16

1 29,2 CBB2914666 GREGORIO SALAS, LEONOR 220 19 17 15 15 23 17 13 14 15 17 16 19 12 9 16 17

1 28,5 CBB2653217 FRUCTUOSO OLESA, PERE 218 18 18 14 13 16 18 16 7 11 11 20 20 17 17 13 7 15 16

1 31 CBB2336053 HERNANDEZ JUYOL, PAQUI 218 15 15 15 14 6 15 13 21 15 20 17 12 19 13 12 25 14

1 29,2 CBB2810899 RAMOS BENITEZ, SANTIAGO 214 19 16 18 15 18 21 11 18 7 19 8 19 14 18

1 29,8 CBB2331892 LAMPEREZ SANGORIN, JOSEPA 207 18 15 18 13 10 14 18 9 14 17 14 16 18 12 20 11

1 29,7 CB17906129 SABANES TAURE, LLUIS 205 15 20 14 16 13 14 13 15 12 17 19 11 17 5 17 15

1 26,4 CBB2083233 ROFF, BARRY WILSON 201 11 13 15 20 12 8 19 18 12 16 16 20 16 13

1 29,1 CB91741934 ANDEL FRANCO, ANTONIO 191 13 17 14 15 14 14 17 15 14 13 19 7 15 11

1 26,9 CBB2740516 CAMPS CERVERA, ORIOL 187 15 18 12 15 14 18 11 11 16 13 12 13 18 12

1 27,7 CBB2648950 CUSCO VIDAL, VALENTI 165 #VALUE! 21 10 21 13 17 18 15 19 12 19 15

1 26,5 CB00119278 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, CARMEN 164 #VALUE! 21 9 14 19 14 11 16 13 14 17 16

1 30,1 CB00119277 GRAN ALTADILL, JOSEP MARIA 160 #VALUE! 19 11 13 7 14 8 21 18 16 16 17 11

1 28,5 CBB2173638 ALMAZAN ALVAREZ, LLUISA 151 #VALUE! 14 15 15 15 16 17 15 17 13 14 13

1 27,4 CBB2893558 GARCIA FERRER, JOSEP M. 142 #VALUE! 19 12 7 16 20 16 21 16 15 16

1 30,6 CBB2267364 DACHS SERRA, M. DOLORS 129 #VALUE! 16 16 17 12 18 13 8 14 15

1 28,7 CB91231520 LOPEZ CIRE, JOSEP M. 83 #VALUE! 4 11 13 8 7 11 10 13 6

1 27,6 CBB2173639 ROMERO LLOBET, LLUIS 77 #VALUE! 14 11 19 14 19 16
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29ª LLIGA 

 Setembre 2025    Gener 2026

SCRATCH

hcp ini SCRATCH SUMA

1 10,8 CBB2642823 RISUEÑO MARTOS, BARTOLOME 1er 139 9 9 10 5 9 12 10 9 11 11 13 12 10 13 8 10

1 14,8 CBB2742635 RIU PAC, JOSE LUIS 2n 122 9 10 10 7 10 10 9 13 6 9 9 9 5 9 8

1 18,1 CBB2342700 ABAD MATEU, EDUARD 107 8 8 8 9 10 6 9 7 7 9 6 5 9 5 11 6

1 21,8 CB00970687 BORRULL BORI, JESUS 95 6 8 10 2 6 6 5 7 4 5 8 10 8 8 4 8 5

1 19,9 CB00115584 ROSA RUIZ, SEGUNDO 93 5 4 7 7 7 9 2 7 6 8 7 4 6 5 10 9

1 21,3 CBB2163982 NAHARRO CABANILLAS, MANUEL 86 9 6 7 8 5 6 10 5 8 5 4 5 5 7

1 23,1 CB00174239 NOGUERON CASTRO, MANUEL 85 6 6 7 4 9 3 6 3 8 4 5 5 8 8 6 4 6 5

1 14,5 CBB2338481 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, ANDRES 85 6 5 6 7 4 7 7 9 5 6 3 7 8 6 6

1 25 CB17115327 ANGLI GARRIGA, JOSEP 71 4 1 1 7 4 2 4 7 5 9 4 6 6 4 6 5

1 24 CB17046934 NAYA MOMBRU, ALBERT 69 6 5 2 2 5 7 4 1 5 6 7 5 6 2 6 3 4

1 28,3 CBB2641434 LLOBET NUALART, DIDAC 68 7 4 6 6 5 4 3 3 7 5 6 6 2 4 3 4 4 2

1 26,4 CBB2083233 ROFF, BARRY WILSON 65 1 3 5 6 3 2 6 7 5 5 5 8 5 5

1 21,6 CB44653706 GIL GRUART, ANTONI 65 4 4 4 5 4 7 1 6 6 7 4 6 7

1 25,8 CBB2227330 TEIXIDO SATORRES, RAMON 63 6 3 4 7 2 3 3 7 3 8 3 3 5 4 6 4

1 22,8 CB17215292 MARQUEZ SANCHEZ, JUAN 57 5 3 5 2 6 4 5 3 4 8 3 5 2 1 4 2

1 27,7 CBB2753218 PAGES VALLS, IMMA 51 5 2 4 4 1 2 3 1 6 0 5 3 5 8 3

1 28,5 CBB2653217 FRUCTUOSO OLESA, PERE 48 4 2 2 4 3 4 3 0 0 2 4 6 2 4 1 0 5 5

1 29,2 CBB2914666 GREGORIO SALAS, LEONOR 47 5 3 1 2 9 2 3 2 3 3 3 4 1 1 2 6

1 29,6 CB00271413 GARCIA PLANAS, MANUEL 46 5 2 4 5 3 1 3 2 0 5 2 5 4 1 1 2 4 2

1 29,2 CBB2810899 RAMOS BENITEZ, SANTIAGO 46 4 3 5 1 3 6 1 4 2 4 0 5 4 4

1 29,7 CB17906129 SABANES TAURE, LLUIS 45 3 6 3 5 2 2 4 3 0 2 6 2 4 0 3 2

1 31 CBB2336053 HERNANDEZ JUYOL, PAQUI 43 3 1 2 0 0 3 1 5 2 5 5 0 4 1 2 7 3

1 29,8 CBB2331892 LAMPEREZ SANGORIN, JOSEPA 39 5 3 2 3 1 3 3 1 2 3 3 2 3 4 3 2

1 26,9 CBB2740516 CAMPS CERVERA, ORIOL 38 2 3 2 2 2 4 3 3 4 3 2 2 5 3

1 29,1 CB91741934 ANDEL FRANCO, ANTONIO 37 3 4 1 2 3 2 4 2 3 1 5 1 4 3

1 19,9 CBB2119469 MARTINEZ SELVA, PERE 76 #VALUE! 5 6 4 6 8 8 4 7 12 5 6 5

1 18,6 CBB2176103 GRAU MOLINA, FERRAN 65 #VALUE! 8 7 6 6 5 5 7 2 6 9 4

1 21,9 CBB2808762 RUBIO GARCIA, ENRIQUE 59 #VALUE! 7 5 6 7 4 9 5 8 4 4

1 22,4 CBB2174626 VALLS TORRES, BARTOMEU 58 #VALUE! 3 4 7 7 6 5 3 4 7 4 6 2

1 22,6 CBB2791808 LOPEZ LOPEZ, MIGUEL 53 #VALUE! 7 4 4 3 4 1 8 8 6 3 4 1

1 24,1 CBB2120297 LLENAS CALVO, JESUS 43 #VALUE! 3 7 4 7 2 4 6 3 4 3

1 27,4 CBB2893558 GARCIA FERRER, JOSEP M. 41 #VALUE! 5 3 0 5 6 5 7 3 3 4

1 26,5 CB00119278 LOUSTAU JIMENEZ, CARMEN 40 #VALUE! 6 1 2 6 4 2 4 3 3 4 5

1 28,5 CBB2173638 ALMAZAN ALVAREZ, LLUISA 36 #VALUE! 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 2 1 1

1 30,1 CB00119277 GRAN ALTADILL, JOSEP MARIA 34 #VALUE! 4 4 2 1 2 0 6 5 4 2 3 1

1 27,7 CBB2648950 CUSCO VIDAL, VALENTI 33 #VALUE! 6 0 4 1 3 3 3 5 2 3 3

1 24,2 CB44275423 MARFIL MATA, RAFAEL 31 #VALUE! 7 2 5 3 4 5 1 4

1 20,1 CBB2275367 PEÑALVER MARTINEZ, JOSEP 24 #VALUE! 7 3 7 7

1 30,6 CBB2267364 DACHS SERRA, M. DOLORS 20 #VALUE! 2 1 2 0 5 3 2 2 3

1 28,7 CB91231520 LOPEZ CIRE, JOSEP M. 13 #VALUE! 1 1 2 0 1 3 3 2 0

1 27,6 CBB2173639 ROMERO LLOBET, LLUIS 12 #VALUE! 1 0 3 3 2 3

1 30 CBB2643214 PLANAS FONT, RAMON 0 #VALUE!

42 TOTAL

13 
millors

02-
set.

16-
set.

25-
set.

30-
set.

07-
oct.

14-
oct.

21-
oct.

28-
oct.

04-
nov.

11-
nov.

20-
nov.

25-
nov.

02-
des.

09-
des.

16-
des.

30-
des.

13-
gen.

27-
gen.


	STABLEFORD
	SCRATCH

